## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHLN, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
LANDRY'S DOWNTOWN AQUARIUM, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO
LANDRY'S TRADEMARK, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
OCEAN BLUE INDUSTRIES, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RAINFOREST CAFE, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
SALTGRASS, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS
T-REX CAFE, INC.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 144

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74680409	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	73015602	CHARLEY'S CRAB
Serial Number:	73210347	GANDY DANCER
Serial Number:	73237353	MERIWETHER'S
Serial Number:	76237060	BEYOND THE SEA
Serial Number:	73094853	CHART HOUSE
Serial Number:	77196635	CHART HOUSE RESTAURANT
Serial Number:	73714402	PEOHE'S

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0638

900123690

Serial Number:	73716618	PEOHE'S
Serial Number:	76029389	SERIOUS ABOUT SEAFOOD
Serial Number:	75633995	VIEWPOINTS
Serial Number:	75979571	OCEAN JOURNEY
Serial Number:	75547580	OCEAN JOURNEY
Serial Number:	75774708	AN UNDERWATER DINING ADVENTURE
Serial Number:	78537380	AQUA
Serial Number:	76186730	AQUARIUM
Serial Number:	75651076	AQUARIUM
Serial Number:	75774709	AQUARIUM AN UNDERWATER DINING ADVENTURE
Serial Number:	75548843	BAMBOO BAR
Serial Number:	78705440	BILOXI BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75532899	BOARDWALK INN
Serial Number:	75532841	BOARDWALK INN KEMAH WATERFRONT
Serial Number:	76377886	BREAK A LEG!
Serial Number:	74076468	BRENNER'S
Serial Number:	75852288	CADILLAC
Serial Number:	75920815	CADILLAC AUTHENTIC MEXICAN RESTAURANT
Serial Number:	73305637	CADILLAC BAR
Serial Number:	73718622	CADILLAC BAR
Serial Number:	73252021	
Serial Number:	73385267	CAPT. CRAB'S TAKE-AWAY
Serial Number:	73334912	CAPT. CRAB'S TAKE.AWAY
Serial Number:	74127869	CAPT-CRAB'S TAKE-AWAY
Serial Number:	75532706	CHRISTMAS AT KEMAH A HOLIDAY STORE
Registration Number:	2845760	DOWNTOWN AQUARIUM
Serial Number:	76390961	DOWNTOWN AQUARIUM
Serial Number:	78349064	EYES OVER TEXAS
Serial Number:	76281751	FISHERMAN'S WHARF
Serial Number:	74492837	FLYING DUTCHMAN
Serial Number:	76418396	FOOD & FUN
Serial Number:	76482660	GALVESTON BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	74547395	GET YOUR TAILS IN HERE!
Registration Number:	2859398	GOT CRABS?
Serial Number:	76565087	GROTTO

Serial Number:	77215751	GROTTO CUCINA NAPOLETANA
Serial Number:	75532672	HEAD FOR THE COAST
Serial Number:	76201111	INN AT THE BALLPARK
Serial Number:	75650339	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75650341	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75650342	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75928923	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75930872	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	76004448	KEMAH BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	75292588	KEMAH CRAB HOUSE
Serial Number:	75292351	KEMAH WATERFRONT
Serial Number:	75532709	KEMAH W A T E R F R O N T
Serial Number:	74409613	KILLER SEAFOOD
Serial Number:	75075116	KILLER SEAFOOD
Serial Number:	76563297	LA GRIGLIA
Serial Number:	73711397	LANDRY'S
Serial Number:	74666868	LANDRY'S
Serial Number:	74729349	LANDRY'S
Serial Number:	74421499	LANDRY'S SEAFOOD HOUSE
Serial Number:	74666865	LANDRY'S SEAFOOD HOUSE
Serial Number:	76611531	LANDRY'S
Serial Number:	78617968	LAVA MUD
Serial Number:	76409367	MARINA MATINEE CAFE
Registration Number:	1837231	
Registration Number:	1955189	
Registration Number:	1838297	
Registration Number:	2994063	
Serial Number:	76352146	OCEAN BLUE GOURMET
Serial Number:	75901052	PESCE
Registration Number:	3126884	POQUITA RITA
Registration Number:	58814	
Serial Number:	76420977	SHARK VOYAGE
Serial Number:	76467913	SHRIMP MANIA!
Serial Number:	78617964	SHRIMPKENS
Serial Number:	76400166	SHRIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE

Serial Number:	73166389	SIMMS LANDING
Serial Number:	78841950	SKIES OVER TEXAS
Serial Number:	76482659	TEXAS BOARDWALK
Serial Number:	77380448	TEXAS NUGGET
Serial Number:	74127870	THE CRAB HOUSE
Serial Number:	73097861	THE DOCK
Registration Number:	37994	
Registration Number:	2822870	THE FRESHEST CATCH IN FAMILY FUN!
Registration Number:	2760839	THE FRESHEST CATCH IN FAMILY FUN!
Registration Number:	3171366	THE FUN NEVER STOPS
Registration Number:	1104976	THE RUSTY DUCK RESTAURANTEST. 1873 RE-EST. 1975
Registration Number:	2449623	THE TOY CROSSING
Registration Number:	2814720	VIC AND ANTHONY'S STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	3462281	VOLCANO!
Registration Number:	2967712	WE'RE IN OUR PRIME
Registration Number:	1519335	WILLIE G'S
Registration Number:	1872940	WILLIE G'S OYSTER BAR SEAFOOD & STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	2680926	YOU'LL ALWAYS COME BACK TO CADILLAC
Registration Number:	2844931	YOU'RE NEVER TOO FAR FROM THE CADILLAC BAR
Registration Number:	2893735	OCEAN BLUE GOURMET
Registration Number:	2710094	A WILD PLACE TO EAT
Registration Number:	1951891	A WILD PLACE TO SHOP AND EAT
Serial Number:	75195389	
Serial Number:	75267720	
Registration Number:	2889926	JUNGLE BLOOM
Registration Number:	2903753	JUNGLE FERN
Registration Number:	2903752	JUNGLE PASSION
Registration Number:	2887335	JUNGLE WATERFALL
Registration Number:	2696814	
Registration Number:	2705506	
Registration Number:	1125440	RAINFOREST
Registration Number:	2256706	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2299344	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2319752	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2645966	RAINFOREST CAFE

Registration Number:	2253955	RAINFOREST CAFE A WILD PLACE TO SHOP AND EAT
Registration Number:	2062474	RAINFOREST CAFE A WILD PLACE TO SHOP AND EAT AN ENVIRONMENTALLY CONSCIOUS FAMILY ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2480321	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2480320	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2521186	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2532435	RAINFOREST CAFE
Registration Number:	2540906	RAINFOREST CAFE SAFARI CLUB
Registration Number:	2532499	RAINFOREST CAFE WILD BUNCH CLUB
Registration Number:	2694170	
Registration Number:	2691699	
Registration Number:	2457656	WILD BUNCH
Registration Number:	2643642	WILD BUNCH
Registration Number:	2764487	WILD BUNCH
Registration Number:	2978844	WILD BUNCH
Registration Number:	2469729	BABIN'S SEAFOOD HOUSE
Registration Number:	2732240	SALTGRASS
Registration Number:	1927264	SALT GRASS STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	2611092	TEXAS TO THE BONE
Registration Number:	3181810	A PREHISTORIC FAMILY ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	3172378	EAT SHOP EXPLORE DISCOVER
Registration Number:	3316541	PALEO ZONE
Registration Number:	3177508	T-REX
Registration Number:	3390516	T-REX
Registration Number:	3181393	T-REX A PREHISTORIC FAMILY ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	3506851	A PRE-HISTORIC FAMILY ADVENTURE T-REX EAT SHOP EXPLORE DISCOVER
Registration Number:	3506850	T-REX
Registration Number:	3291355	KITCHEN OF FIRE
Registration Number:	3240243	T-REX EAT SHOP EXPLORE DISCOVER
Registration Number:	3316979	T-REXCELLENT
Registration Number:	3443009	YAK & YETI
Registration Number:	2056533	AMAZON

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 683-5627

PalakShah@PaulHastings.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Palak Shah

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower Street

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45035.00298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Palak Shah
Signature:	/Palak Shah/
Date:	12/30/2008

Total Attachments: 14

source=Trademrk#page1.tif

source=Trademrk#page2.tif

source=Trademrk#page3.tif

source=Trademrk#page4.tif

source=Trademrk#page5.tif

source=Trademrk#page6.tif

source=Trademrk#page7.tif

source=Trademrk#page8.tif

source=Trademrk#page9.tif

source=Trademrk#page10.tif

source=Trademrk#page11.tif

source=Trademrk#page12.tif

source=Trademrk#page13.tif

source=Trademrk#page14.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 19th day of December, 2008, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with its successors, "<u>Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 19, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among LANDRY'S RESTAURANTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as borrower ("Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders"), WFF and JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Jefferies Finance"), as co-lead arrangers and co-bookrunners (each in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, a "Co-Arranger"), WFF and Jefferies Finance, as co-syndication agents (each in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, a "Co-Syndication Agent"), and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2008 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses (to the extent such Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses do not constitute Excluded Collateral) to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;

- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License (to the extent such Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses do not constitute Excluded Collateral); and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration in accordance with the Loan Documents. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any other Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash or immediately available funds

LEGAL\_US\_W # 60653949.2

(or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement) of all monetary Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Bank Product Providers to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of the Credit Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

## 8. GOVERNING LAW.

- (a) THE VALIDITY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN SECTION 8(b) AND UNLESS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED TO THE CONTRARY IN ANOTHER LOAN DOCUMENT IN RESPECT OF SUCH OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT), THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF AND THEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO AND THERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR THEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO OR THERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (b) THE VALIDITY OF SECTION 2 OF THIS AGREEMENT, SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THE GRANT OF A CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN PERMITS OR LICENSES THAT ARE SUBJECT TO REGULATION BY OR CONSENT OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY (INCLUDING LIQUOR LICENSES AND FRANCHISES), THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT THEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT THERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

[signature page follows]

LEGAL\_US\_W # 60653949.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

## **GRANTORS:**

C.A. MUER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation
CHLN, INC., a Delaware corporation
LANDRY'S DOWNTOWN AQUARIUM, INC., a Colorado corporation
LANDRY'S TRADEMARK, INC., a Delaware corporation
OCEAN BLUE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation
RAINFOREST CAFE, INC., a Minnesota corporation

SALTGRASS, INC., a Texas corporation T-REX CAFE, ING., a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ on behalf of each of the above identified entities

Name: Rick H. Liem

Title: Vice President of each of the above identified entities

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

By: Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Big Fish	Active	US	74-680,409	5/26/1995	2,026,451	12/31/96	C.A. Muer Corporation
Charley's Crab	Active	US	73-015,602	10/28/1975	1,023,954	10/28/75	C.A. Muer Corporation
Gandy Dancer Meriwether's	Active Active	US US	73-210,347 73-237,353	4/5/1979 10/31/1979	1,146,518 1,149,519	01/27/81 03/24/81	C.A. Muer Corporation C.A. Muer Corporation
Beyond the Sea	Active	US	76-237,060	4/6/2001	2,592,898	07/09/02	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House	Active	Canada	587,126	6/30/1987	TMA441,986	04/21/95	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House	Active	Great Britain	1315063A	7/7/1987	1,315,063	07/07/87	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House	Pending	Mexico	723350	6/17/2005			CHLN, Inc.
Chart House	Pending	UAE	99978	9/13/2007	1.001.000	00/00/77	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House Chart House and Design	Active Active	US Canada	73-094,853 629,673	7/28/1976 4/14/1989		03/08/77 03/24/95	CHLN, Inc. CHLN, Inc.
Chart House and Design	Active	Great Britain	2486507	4/30/2008	2486507	04/30/08	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House and Design	Active	Mexico	107010	2/20/1991	530402	02/20/01	CHLN, Inc.
Chart House and Design Chart House and Design (2007)	Pending Active	UAE US	99979 77-196,635	9/13/2007 6/4/2007	3,397,586	03/18/08	CHLN, Inc. CHLN, Inc.
Peohe's (Stylized)	Active	US	73-714,402	3/2/1988	1,507,587	10/04/88	CHLN, Inc.
Peohe's and Design	Active	US	73-716,618	3/2/1988	1,514,976	11/29/88	CHLN, Inc.
Serious About Seafood Viewpoints	Active	US US	76-029,389	4/19/2000	2,463,733 2,422,047	06/26/01	CHLN, Inc. CHLN, Inc.
Ocean Journey	Active Active	US	75-633,995 75-979,571	2/5/1999 9/2/1998	2,371,765	01/16/01 07/25/00	Landry's Downtown Aquarium, Inc.
Ocean Journey and Design	Active	US	75-547,580	9/2/2004	2,367,039	07/11/00	Landry's Downtown Aquarium, Inc.
An Underwater Dining Adventure	Active	Mexico	655855	2/9/2000	655855	05/29/00	Landry's Trademark, Inc
An Underwater Dining Adventure	Active	US	75-774,708	8/13/1999	2,404,888	11/14/00	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aqua	Active	US	78-537,380	12/22/2004	3,410,356	04/08/08	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Active	Canada		1/17/2000	A557627	02/08/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Pending	Egypt	206570	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Active	Mexico	645904	2/9/2000	645904	03/22/00	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Pending	Qatar	46473	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Pending	Qatar	46474	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Pending	UAE	99816	9/10/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Pending	UAE	99819	9/10/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium	Active	US	76-186,730	12/27/2000	2,754,965	08/26/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium An Underwater Dining Adventure and Design	Active	Canada	1042877	1/17/2000	TMA567,993	09/25/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium An Underwater Dining Adventure and Design	Active	Canada	1042875	1/17/2000	TMA567,994	09/25/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium An Underwater Dining Adventure and Design	Active	Mexico	657724	2/9/2000	657724	05/31/00	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium (Stylized)	Active	US	75-651,076	10/30/1999	2,733,641	07/08/03	Landry's Trademark, Ind
Aquarium An Underwater Dining Adventure	Active	US	75-774,709	8/13/1999	2,754,755	08/26/03	Landry's Trademark, Ind
Aquarium and Design	Active	Canada	1,025,781	8/16/1999	TMA615,569	07/23/04	Landry's Trademark, Ind
Aquarium and Design	Pending	Egypt	206569	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Ind
Aquarium and Design	Pending	Egypt	206571	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium and Design	Active	Mexico	683523	8/20/1999	387920	01/29/01	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium and Design	Pending	Qatar	46475	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium and Design	Pending	Qatar	46476	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc

Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Aquarium and Design	Pending	UAE	99819	9/10/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Aquarium and Design	Pending	UAE	99820	9/10/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Bamboo Bar	Active	US	75-548,843	9/4/1998	2,508,384	11/20/01	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Biloxi Boardwalk	Pending	US	78-705,440	9/1/2005			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Boardwalk Inn	Active	US	75-532,899	8/7/1998	2,582,613	06/18/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Boardwalk Inn Kemah Boardwalk and Design	Active	US	75-532,841	8/7/1998	2,646,073	11/05/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Break A Leg! (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	76-377,886	3/4/2002	2,757,257	08/26/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Brenner's	Active	US	74-076,468	7/9/1990	1,677,971	03/03/92	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Cadillac	Active	US	75-852,288	11/17/1999	2,698,127	03/18/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Cadillac Authentic Mexican Restaurant	Active	US	75-920,815	2/16/2000	2,735,090	07/08/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Cadillac Bar	Active	US	73-305,637	5/13/1981	1,206,592	08/24/82	Landry's Trademark, Inc.
Cadillac Bar and Design	Active	US	73-718,622	3/25/1988	1,534,785	04/11/89	Landry's Trademark, Inc.
Capt. Crab's (Fisherman Design)	Active	US	73-252,021	2/29/1980	1,204,039	08/03/82	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Capt. Crab's Take-Away	Active	US	73-385,267	9/13/1982	1,271,025	03/20/84	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Capt. Crab's Take-Away and Design (Fisherman)	Active	US	73-334,912	11/2/1981	1,263,760	01/10/84	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Capt. Crab's Take-Away and Design (Oval Design)	Active	US	74-127,869	1/4/1991	1,702,258	07/21/92	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Chart House	Pending	Egypt	206558	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Chart House	Pending	Qatar	46434	9/9/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Chart House and Design	Pending	Egypt	206559	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Chart House and Design	Pending	Qatar	46435	9/9/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Christmas at Kemah a Holiday Store and Design	Active	US	75-532,706	8/7/1998	2,652,139	11/19/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Downtown Aquarium	Active	US	76-401,838	5/30/2002	2,845,760	05/25/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Downtown Aquarium	Active	US	76-390,961	5/3/2002	2,815,523	02/17/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Eyes Over Texas	Active	US	78-349,064	1/7/2004	3,142,926	09/12/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Fisherman's Wharf	Active	US	76-281,751	7/9/2001	2,770,749	10/07/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Flying Dutchman	Active	US	74-492,837	2/22/1994	1,877,091	01/31/95	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Food and Fun	Active	US	76-418,396	6/7/2002	2,876,093	08/24/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Galveston Boardwalk	Active	US	76-482,660	11/16/2002	3,303,049	10/02/07	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Get Your Tails in Here!	Active	US	74-547,395	7/1/1994	1,917,001	09/05/95	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Got Crabs? (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	76-413,904	5/31/2002	2,859,398	07/06/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto	Pending	Egypt	206566	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto	Pending	Qatar	46477	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto	Pending	UAE	99822	9/10/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto	Active	US	76-565,087	12/3/2003	2,906,092	11/30/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc

				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Grotto and Design	Pending	Egypt	206565	9/12/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto and Design	Pending	Qatar	46478	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto and Design	Pending	UAE	102266	11/8/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Grotto and Design	Active	US	77-215,751	6/26/2007	3,448,108	06/17/08	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Head for the Coast	Active	US	75-532,672	8/7/1998	2,339,267	04/04/00	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Inn at the Ballpark	Active	US	76-201,111	1/24/2001	2,834,884	04/20/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk	Active	US	75-650,339	2/26/1999	2,571,816	05/21/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk	Active	US	75-650,341	2/26/1999	2,588,887	07/02/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk	Active	US	75-650,342	2/26/1999	2,594,715	07/16/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk and Design	Active	US	75-928,923	3/1/2000	2,524,223	01/01/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk and Design	Active	US	75-930,872	3/1/2000	2,524,227	01/01/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Boardwalk and Design	Active	US	76-004,448	3/21/2000	2,524,287	01/01/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Crab House	Active	US	75-292,588	5/15/1997	2,250,246	06/01/99	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Waterfront	Active	US	75-292,351	5/15/1997	2,257,718	06/29/99	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Kemah Waterfront and Design	Active	US	75-532,709	8/7/1998	2,585,674	06/25/02	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Killer Seafood	Active	US	74-409,613	7/6/1993	1,865,050	11/29/94	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Killer Seafood and Design (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	75-075,116	3/19/1996	2,048,968	04/01/97	Landry's Trademark, Inc
La Griglia	Active	US	76-563,297	12/3/2003	2,999,726	09/27/05	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's	Active	Mexico	774265	3/28/2006	785909	03/28/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's	Active	Mexico	524063	12/17/2001	785909	03/31/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's	Active	US	73-711,397	2/16/1988	1,588,264	03/20/90	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's (Stylized)	Active	US	74-666,868	5/27/1995	2,020,265	12/03/96	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's and Design (Marquis)	Active	US	74-729,349	9/14/1995	1,999,731	09/10/96	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's Seafood House and Design	Active	us	74-421,499	8/4/1993	1,838,922	06/07/94	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's Seafood House and Design	Active	US	74-666,865	5/27/1995	1,955,188	02/06/96	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Landry's	Active	US	76-611,531	9/10/2004	3,071,596	03/21/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Lava Mud	Active	US	78-617,968	4/27/2005	3,082,479	04/18/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Marina Matinee Cafe	Active	US	76-409,367	2/11/2003	2,744,686	07/29/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Miscellaneous (Crawfish in Inner Tube)	Active	US	74-421,498	8/4/1993	1,837,231	05/17/94	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Miscellaneous (Crawfish in Inner Tube)	Active	US	74-666,866	4/27/1995	1,955,189	02/06/96	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Miscellaneous (Shark with Bib) (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	74-435,740	9/15/1993	1,838,297	05/31/94	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Miscellaneous (Three Diamonds)	Active	US	76-604,106	7/26/2004	2,994,063	09/13/05	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Ocean Blue Gourmet	Active	US	76-352,146	12/21/2001	2,889,637	09/28/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Pesce	Active	US	75-901,052	1/21/2000	2,468,581	07/10/01	Landry's Trademark, Inc
1 0000	ACTIVE.	1 03	1,0-001,002	1/21/2000	ک, <del>۱</del> 00,501	1 07/10/01	Leanury's Trademark, Inc

				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Poquita Rita (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	78-708,262	9/7/2005	3,126,884	08/08/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc.
Rock The Dock on Kemah Boardwalk	Active	US		7/13/1999	58814		Landry's Trademark, Inc
Saltgrass	Pending	Qatar	46436	9/9/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc.
Saltgrass and Design	Pending	Qatar	46437	9/9/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Shark Voyage	Active	US	76-420,977	6/14/2002	2,770,174	09/30/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Shrimp Mania!	Active	US	76-467,913	11/19/2002	2,777,679	10/28/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
·			,				
Shrimpkens (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	78-617,964	4/27/2005	3,082,477	04/18/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Shrimply Irresistable (SHARED W/JCS)	Active	US	76-400,166	1/21/2003	2,754,252	08/19/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Simm's Landing	Active	US	73-166,389	4/14/1978	1,111,114	01/09/79	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Skies over Texas	Active	US	78-841,950	3/21/2006	3,266,435	07/17/07	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Texas Boardwalk	Active	US	76-482,659	1/16/2003	3,307,705	109/07	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Texas Nugget	Pending	US	77-380,448	1/25/2008	0,007,700	100/07	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Crab House and Design	Active	US			1 666 011	11/26/01	·
•			74-127,870	1/4/1991	1,666,211	11/26/91	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Dock	Active	US	73-097,861	8/26/1976	1,063,572	04/12/77	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Flying Dutchman	Active	US		12/16/1980	37994	12/16/80	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Freshest Catch In Family Fun	Active	US	76-511,819	4/16/2003	2,822,870	03/16/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Freshest Catch In Family Fun	Active	US	76-322,510	10/5/2001	2,760,839	09/09/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Fun Never Stops The Rusty Duck Restaurant Est 1873 Re-Est. 1975 and	Active	US	78-780,740	12/27/2005	3,171,366	11/14/06	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Design	Active	US	73-090,192	6/14/1976	1,104,976	10/24/78	Landry's Trademark, Inc
The Toy Crossing and Design	Active	US	75-532,710	8/7/1998	2,449,623	05/08/01	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Vic & Anthony's	Pending	Egypt	206567				Landry's Trademark, Inc
Vic & Anthony's	Pending	Qatar	46479	9/11/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Vic & Anthony's	Pending	UAE	102268	11/8/2007			Landry's Trademark, Inc
Vic and Anthony's Steakhouse	Active	US	76-494,242	2/25/2003	2,814,720	02/17/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Volcano!	Active	US	78-707,354	9/6/2005	3,462,281	07/08/08	Landry's Trademark, Inc
We're in our Prime	Active	US	76-500,462	3/18/2003	2,967,712	07/12/05	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Willie G's	Active	US	73-711,398	2/16/1988	1,519,335	01/03/89	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Willie G's Oyster Bar Seafood & Steak House and Design	Active	US	74-421,496	8/4/1993	1,872,940	01/10/95	Landry's Trademark, Inc
You'll Always Come Back to Cadillac	Active	US	76-403,886	5/6/2002	2,680,926	01/28/03	Landry's Trademark, Inc
You're Never Too Far From The Cadillac Bar	Active	US	78-259,298	6/6/2003	2,844,931	05/25/04	Landry's Trademark, Inc
Ocean Blue Gourmet and Design	Active	US	76-352,143	12/21/2001	2,893,735	10/12/04	Ocean Blue Industries,
A Wild Place to Eat	Active	US	76-371,574	2/15/2002	2,710,094	04/22/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active	Canada Great	816724	7/2/1996	498035	07/29/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active Active	Britain Ireland	96-4625	6/28/1996 7/30/1996	2104711 205891	06/28/96 07/30/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.

		***************************************			***************************************		
				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active	Mexico	266305	6/24/1996	526015		Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat  A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active Active	Singapore Singapore	T99/10171B 8478/96	9/15/1999	99/1071 T96/08478G	09/15/99 08/14/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active	Turkey	2001/12995	8/14/1996 7/4/2001	0112995	07/04/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat	Active	US	74-512,672	4/14/1994	1,951,891	01/23/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
A Wild Place To Shop and Eat (in Spanish- Un Lugar							
Salvaje Para Comprar y Comer)	Active	Mexico US	266307	6/24/1996	526016	07/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Amazon Animatronic Gorilla Design	Active Active	Japan	74-453,917 H11-002856	11/3/1993 1/18/1999	2,056,533 4422108	04/29/97 10/06/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Array of Bar Stools Design	Active	US	75-195,389	11/8/1996	2,698,874	03/18/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Atlas with World on His Shoulders	Active	Canada	836020	2/10/1997	516123	09/09/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
		Great	0.107.100	0/10/1000	0.107.100	00/40/00	D : ( ) O ( )
Atlas with World on His Shoulders Design  Atlas with World on His Shoulders Design	Active Active	Britain US	2107423 75-267,720	8/12/1996 3/19/1997	2107423 2,696,815	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Atlas With World of this Shoulders Design	Active	Great	13-201,120	3/19/1997	2,090,013	03/11/03	rtairilorest Gale, Ilic.
Banyan Tree Design	Active	Britain	2107481	8/12/1996	2107481	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Come to Play	Active	Japan	H01-065082		2354390	11/29/91	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Elephant Wall Design	Active	Great Britain	2107422	8/12/1996	2107422	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Jungle Bloom	Active	US	76-500,578	3/3/2003	2,889,926	09/28/04	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Jungle Fern	Active	US	76-500,579	3/3/2003	2,903,753	11/16/04	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Jungle Passion	Active	US	76-500,577	3/3/2003	2,903,752	11/16/04	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Jungle Waterfall	Active	US	76-500,580	3/3/2003	2,887,335	09/21/04	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Low Rock Wall and Suspended Rings Design	Active	Canada Great	836023	2/10/1997	520596	12/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Low Rock Wall and Suspended Rings Design	Active	Britain	2107420	8/12/1996	2107422	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Low Rock Wall and Suspended Rings Design	Active	US	75-267,719	3/19/1997	2,696,814	03/11/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rain Wall Design	Active	US	75-390,970	11/17/1997	2,705,506	04/08/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Painterest	Activo	South Africa			05/6447		Painforagt Cofa Inc
Rainforest	Active	South Africa			95/6447		Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
I Bainforest	Active	Taiwan	84060577	11/30/1995	86789	12/01/96	Bainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design	Active Active	Taiwan Philippines	84060577 118473	11/30/1995 3/3/1997	86789 497118473	12/01/96 03/26/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design	Active Active Active	Taiwan Philippines US	84060577 118473 73-147,469	3/3/1997	86789 497118473 1,125,440	12/01/96 03/26/01 09/25/79	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design	Active	Philippines	118473		497118473	03/26/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design	Active Active	Philippines US India Philippines	118473 73-147,469	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005	497118473 1,125,440	03/26/01 09/25/79	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007	497118473 1,125,440 550504	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007	497118473 1,125,440 550504	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Pending Active Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active Active Active Active Active Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active Active Active Active Active Active Active Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Australia Brunei Canada	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Canada	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Canada	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995	497118473 1,125,440 550504 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Egypt Egypt	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1998 11/2/7/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm.	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Canada Chile China Columbia Egypt Egypt European	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm. Great	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997 12/18/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe	Active Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997 12/18/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 11/8/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait Kuwait	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795 38819	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1998 8/14/1997 12/18/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010 33707	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02 03/27/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 11/8/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998	497118473 1,125,440 550504 563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait Kuwait Lebanon	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 228540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795 38819 95-01-12614	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998 8/29/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504  563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010 33707 73521	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02 08/29/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Columbia Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait Lebanon Lebanon	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 228540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795 38819 95-01-12614	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1995 10/9/1998 8/14/1997 11/6/1998 9/12/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/26/1998 8/29/1997 12/20/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504  563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010 33707 73521 74572	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/29/97 12/29/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Canada Chile China Columbia Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait Kuwait Lebanon Macau Malaysia Mexico	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795 38819 95-01-12614 96-01-01480 2492	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1998 11/27/1998 8/14/1997 12/18/1997 12/18/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998 8/29/1997 12/20/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504  563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405 2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010 33707 73521 74572 2492	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02 08/29/97 12/29/97 06/08/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest & Design Rainforest & Design Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Cafe Rainforest Café	Active Active Active Active Pending Active	Philippines US India Philippines Saudi Arabia Argentina Australia Brunei Canada Chile China Columbia Egypt European Comm. Great Britain Hong Kong Ireland Japan Kuwait Kuwait Lebanon Macau Malaysia	118473 73-147,469 1239850 4-2007-0031 41712 2166737 837975 671094 28540 791919 874157 493052 950152690 98059094 98070302 109144 111.680 982405 2033277 9512196 96-4624 7109423 38795 38819 95-01-12614 96-01-01480 2492 97-18739	3/3/1997 11/7/1977 1/31/2005 3/23/2007 11/22/1997 7/31/1998 6/6/2000 8/30/1995 11/8/1997 9/7/1995 4/2/1998 7/12/2000 12/4/1998 11/27/1998 8/14/1997 12/18/1997 12/1995 9/28/1995 7/30/1996 10/20/1995 1/24/1998 8/29/1997 12/20/1997 12/1/1997	497118473 1,125,440 550504  563/50 1783770 837975 671094 25070 497226 509887 594879 1025543 217207 232580 109144 111680 982405  2033277 3632/99 202036 4085294 34010 33707 73521 74572 2492 97018739	03/26/01 09/25/79 08/29/06 03/12/01 03/28/00 04/05/01 06/24/97 09/09/99 07/09/98 03/24/99 04/25/01 06/07/97 03/29/99 01/18/01 08/29/00 12/18/97 04/11/00 09/12/95 03/23/99 07/30/96 11/21/97 03/27/02 03/27/02 08/29/97 12/29/97 06/08/98 12/01/07 09/30/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.

F							
				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Rainforest Café	Active	Peru	068588	8/18/1998	052242	02/02/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
D : ( ) 0 (		B . B.	0.1.00.070	0/04/4000	10070	00/04/00	D : ( ) O ( )
Rainforest Café	Active	Puerto Rico Saudi	8130372	3/24/1998	42679	03/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Arabia	42072	12/20/1997	491/11	06/09/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Singapore	439/99	1/15/1999	9900439	01/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Singapore	9964/95	10/16/1995	T95/09964J	10/16/95	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	South Africa	98/9958	6/10/1998	98/9958	06/10/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Tunisia	EE97.1896	12/19/1997	EE97.1896	12/19/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	UAE	24692	12/15/1997	20657	05/27/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café Rainforest Café	Active Active	UAE US	25177 75-407,787	2/2/1998 12/18/1997	30942 2,256,706	02/04/02 06/29/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Pending	Venezuela	13.928-98	7/28/1998	2,230,700	00/29/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Pending	Venezuela	2001-003812	3/8/2001			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Pending	Venezuela	13.929-98	7/28/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo	Active	France	384250106	9/20/1994	94534965	09/02/94	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)  Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Australia Brazil	724800	12/23/1996	724800	07/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Pending Active	Cambodia	819709204 9351	12/27/1996 6/3/1997	9349	08/06/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Cambodia	9352	6/30/1997	9350	08/07/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Canada	832311	12/23/1996	524205	03/02/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	China	960143162	12/27/1996	1209801	09/21/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Egypt European	111.678	12/18/1997	111678	03/19/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Comm.	421644	12/20/1996	421644	11/10/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
		Great		0/00/1000	0.0.4707	00/00/00	
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan) Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active Active	Britain Hong Kong	2104707 9616012	6/28/1996 12/20/1996	2104707 02226/99	06/28/96 02/26/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Hong Kong	96-16186	12/24/1996	15649/99	12/07/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	India	758677	4/17/1997	758677	04/17/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Indonesia	ROO-2007-0	9/9/1997	422157	01/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
					IDM0001234		
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Indonesia	V00.2007.00	3/27/1997	14 or 407342	12/05/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Ireland	96-4626	7/30/1996	202037	07/30/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Israel	109393	12/23/1996	109393	06/07/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan) Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active Active	Japan Kuwait	08-148134 38970	12/27/1996 2/17/1998	4187569 36124	09/11/98 03/27/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active		96-01-01480		74570		Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Malaysia	97-000106	1/4/1997	97-000106	06/29/05	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Pending	Malaysia	97-18740	12/1/1997			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Mexico	266306	6/24/1996	535160	10/30/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
  Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Saudi Arabia	42070	12/20/1997	563/51	03/12/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Singapore	3836/97	4/3/1997	383697	04/03/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Taiwan	86-007035	2/13/1997	96435	12/01/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Thailand Thailand	650143	1/10/1997	Bor35293	11/07/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan) Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active Active	Turkey	325742 19620	1/10/1997 12/27/1996	Bor11126 96/19620	11/07/00 12/27/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	UAE	25179	2/2/1998	21175	06/05/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	US	75-407,890	12/18/1997	2,299,344	12/14/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Argentina	2813566	3/31/2008	1661840	03/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Australia	724799	12/23/1996	724799	12/23/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active Active	Cambodia Cambodia	9351 9350	6/3/1997 6/3/1997	9347 9348	08/06/97 08/06/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Egypt	111.679	12/18/1997	111679	12/18/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
		European					
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Comm.	439216	12/19/1996	439216	12/21/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active Active	India India	759563 758676	5/9/1997 4/17/1997	280313 758676	12/13/03 01/18/08	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Gafe (Stylized)	Active	Indonesia	ROO.2007.0		422156	10/01/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Indonesia	BOO 2007 0	12/27/1996	IDM0001197 72 or 403192	11/05/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
in tannot out of the court	7.0070	I macricola	100.2001.0	12/2//1000		11/00/07	r. anoroot oalo, mo.

				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
					IDM0001237		
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Indonesia	ROO.2007.0	12/27/1996	12 or 403192 IDM0001197	11/07/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Indonesia	ROO.2007.0	12/27/1996	71	11/05/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Israel	109204	12/15/1996		04/05/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active Active	Kuwait Russia	38818 96716360/50	1/26/1998 12/9/1996		03/27/02 09/18/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Hamorest Gale (Gtylized)	Active	i tussia	90710300/30	12/3/1330	T97/0383797	09/10/90	rialifiorest Gale, fric.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Singapore	3837/97	4/3/1997	A	04/03/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active Active	Thailand Thailand	650142 325741	1/10/1997 1/10/1997	Bor35292 Bor11184	11/20/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Turkey	96/18672	12/16/1996		12/16/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Turkey	96/18671	12/16/1996	208425	12/16/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active Active	Australia Benelux	753904 917067	1/30/1998 6/3/1998	753904 647016	05/05/00 06/03/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Egypt	111678	12/18/1997	111678	03/19/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Lebanon	96-01-04180	12/20/1997	74571	12/20/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Saudi Arabia	42071	12/20/1997	491/12	06/09/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Thatmorest sale (crynized fev.)	7101170	Saudi	12071	12/20/1007	10 17 12	00,00,00	
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Arabia	42316	1/10/1998	495/80 1896.03/98/9	09/27/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	South Africa	98/9959	6/10/1998		04/14/04	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Switzerland		5/15/1998	457958	01/19/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active	Tunisia	EE97.1897	12/19/1997		12/19/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.) Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Active Active	UAE US	25178 75-407,883	2/2/1998 12/18/1997	30941 2,319,752	02/04/02 02/15/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized-rev.)	Pending	Venezuela	8908-98	5/19/1998	_,_,_,		Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe A Wild Place To Shop And Eat	Active	US	75-124,306	6/24/2006	2,645,966	11/05/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe A Wild Place To Shop And Eat & Animal Logo (w/o orangutan)	Pending	Brazil	820203610	8/29/1997			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe A Wild Place To Shop And Eat & Animal							
Logo (w/o orangutan) Rainforest Cafe A Wild Place To Shop And Eat An	Active	US	75-124,845	6/24/1996	2,253,955	06/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Environmentally Conscious Family Adventure & Animal							
Logo	Active	US	75-579,444	9/28/1994		05/20/97	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café and Frog Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	Australia Argentina	A737801 2179031	6/26/1997 10/2/1998	737801 1767538	08/16/99 12/16/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Argentina	2179032	10/2/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active		770489	8/17/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Brazil	821145878 821145860	10/19/1998	821145878	05/07/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Pending Active	Brazil Canada	889809	10/19/1998 9/9/1998	889809	09/24/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Chile	426658	9/8/1998		10/19/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	China	9897867	8/26/1998		02/21/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	Columbia Columbia	98059091 98070301	10/9/1998 11/27/1998		03/29/99 01/18/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Egypt	117067	8/17/1998		10/21/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Egypt	117068	8/17/1998	117068	04/01/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Egypt	117066	8/17/1998	117066	05/24/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	European Comm.	920033	8/28/1998	920033	06/19/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Hong Kong	98-10986	8/19/1998	13591/99	11/05/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active		9810985	8/19/1998		08/19/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	India Indonesia	814867 ROO200800	8/17/1998 9/15/1998		11/06/03 03/08/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Indonesia	R002008001			03/08/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Japan	10-74022	8/28/1998		10/22/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	Kuwait Kuwait	41835 41836	12/16/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Kuwait	41837	12/16/1998 12/16/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Lebanon	96-01-01509			09/10/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Malaysia	98-10784	9/19/1998	98/10784	06/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
	D "	l Kari	0040707	4 / 4 / 1			Instateur indirect
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Pending Active	Malaysia Mexico	98-10782 352171	1/4/1997 10/27/1998	602966	03/24/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.

				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Mexico New	352169	10/27/1998	683508	01/29/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Zealand New	296669	8/17/1998	296669	01/19/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Zealand	296670	8/24/1998	296670	01/19/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	New Zealand	296668	8/17/1998	296668	01/19/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Peru	065590	8/18/1998	052243	02/02/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Saudi Arabia	45313	8/16/1998	475/23	05/02/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
	A setions	Saudi	45040	0/46/4000	40E/04	00/07/00	Deinferent Cofe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	Arabia Singapore	45312 438/99	8/16/1998 1/15/1999	495/81 9900438	09/27/99 01/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Singapore	8522/98	8/26/1998	9808522	06/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Singapore	8523/98	8/26/1998	T98/08523C	08/26/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	South Africa	9819719	11/4/1998	98/19719	11/04/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Painforcet Cafe and Leaf Design	Activo	South Africa	0010710	11/4/1998	0010710	11/04/09	Painforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active				9819718	11/04/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	South Korea	99-1317	2/9/1999	61588	05/30/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	South Korea		2/9/1999	61589	05/30/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Taiwan	87-041513	8/24/1998	125276	07/01/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Taiwan	87-041514	8/24/1998	117669	01/28/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Thailand Thailand	368230 368229	8/28/1998 8/28/1998	Bor8519 Bor8985	09/10/99 06/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active Active	Turkey	98/18495	12/24/1998	206892	12/24/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	Turkey	12700	9/11/1998	98/012700	09/11/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	UAE	29348	12/14/1998	22757	01/16/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	UAE	29346	12/14/1998	30944	02/04/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	US	75-507,951	6/24/1998	2,480,321	08/21/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	US	75-507,908	6/24/1998	2,480,320	08/21/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	US	75-981,279	7/17/1998	2,521,186	12/18/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Active	US	75-520,867	7/17/1998	2,532,435	01/22/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Pending	Venezuela	17.525-98	9/22/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe and Leaf Design	Pending	Venezuela	17.528-98	9/22/1998			Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe Safari Club	Active	US	75-592,607	11/20/1998	2,540,906	02/19/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe Safari Club and Design	Active	US	75-592,606	11/20/1998	2,532,499	01/22/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Lounge Rainforest Vancouver and Design	Active	Canada	840244	3/24/1997	508824	03/04/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Skyscape Design	Active Active	Japan Japan	H11-010085	2/9/1999	536720 4387939	06/02/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc. Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
The Rainforest	Active	Intl.	1111 010000	27071000	542940	00/02/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
					888032-		,
The Rainforest	Active	Italy	8948898	5/22/1989	513453	09/26/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
The Rainforest	Active	Italy	921890	9/30/1992	635787	11/23/94	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
The Rainforest and Tree Design	Active	Canada	819497	8/2/1996	499168	08/25/98	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
The Rainforest Café	Active	South Africa	97/10890	7/22/1997	9710890	09/09/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
The Rainforest Café	Active	South Africa	97/10891	7/22/1997	9710891	09/09/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Three Dimensional Atlas Design	Active	Canada			516,123	09/09/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Three Dimensional Design of Toadstool Bar	Active	US	75-258,460	3/17/1997	2,694,170	03/04/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Toadstool Bar Design	Active	Canada	836025	2/10/1997	520593	12/15/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Toadstool Bar Design	Active	Great Britain	2107417	8/12/1996	2197417	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Toadstool Bar Design	Active	Japan	H11-010081	2/9/1999	4378009	04/21/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Toadstool Bar Design (3-D mark)	Active	Great Britain	2165232	4/29/1998	2165232	05/31/36	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Tropical Rainforest Restaurant (in Chinese)	Active	China	9900134239		1515975	01/28/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Tropical Rainforest Restaurant (in Chinese)	Active	Hong Kong	1	11/3/1998	10480/99	08/26/99	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Walk-Through Aquarium Design	Active	Canada	836021	2/10/1997	527362	05/05/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Walk-Through Aquarium Design	Active	Great Britain	2107487	8/12/1996	2107487	08/12/96	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Walk-Through Aquarium Design	Active	US	75-270,639	3/17/1997	2,691,699	02/25/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Wild Bunch	Active	US	75-423,587	1/26/1998	2,457,656	06/05/01	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
			1.0 .20,007		_, .c., ,000	1 22/20/01	1

				Appl.			
Trademark Name	Status	Country	Appl. No.	Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Registered To
Wild Bunch	Active	US	75-982,249	3/9/1998	2,643,642	10/29/02	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Wild Bunch	Active	US	75-453,080	3/19/1998	2,764,487	09/16/03	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Wild Bunch	Active	US	78-252,661	5/21/2003	2,978,844	07/26/05	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Pending	Bahrain	54525	3/17/2007			Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Jordan	91556	3/26/2007	91556	11/25/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Oman	43750	2/24/2007	43750	11/11/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Pending	Qatar	43699	3/20/2007			Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Turkey	2007-07352	2/14/2007	2007/07352	02/14/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Turkey	2007-07352	2/14/2007	2007/07352	02/14/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Turkey	2007-07352	2/14/2007	2007/07352	02/14/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café	Active	Turkey	2007-07352	2/14/2007	2007/07352	02/14/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café Safari Club	Active	Egypt	174.389	4/16/2005	174388	09/27/07	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Café Safari Club	Active	Egypt	174.388	4/16/2005	174389	03/18/08	Rainforest Café, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Vietnam	33834	4/29/1997	34088	05/25/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe & Animal Logo(w/o orangutan)	Active	Vietnam	33835	4/29/1997	34089	05/25/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Rainforest Cafe (Stylized)	Active	Vietnam	33833	4/19/1997	34087	05/25/00	Rainforest Cafe, Inc.
Babin's Seafood House and Design	Active	US	76-092,955	7/20/2000	2,469,729	07/17/01	Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass	Pending	UAE	99810	9/10/2007			Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass	Active	US	78-155,111	8/16/2002	2,732,240	07/01/03	Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass and Design	Pending	UAE	99812	9/10/2007	2,702,210	07701700	Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass Steak House and Design	Active	US	74-510,097	4/8/1994	1,927,264	10/17/95	Saltgrass, Inc.
Texas to the Bone	Active	US	75-542,833	8/26/1998	2,611,092	08/27/02	Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass	Pending	Egypt	206560	9/12/2007	2,011,002	00/27/02	Saltgrass, Inc.
Saltgrass and Design	Pending	Egypt	206561	9/12/2007			Saltgrass, Inc.
Cangrado ana Boongin	1 Griding	Lgypt	200001	071272007			Cangrace, me.
T-REX	Active	UAE	74786	9/11/2005	77939	11/29/06	Schussler Creative, Inc.
T-REX	Active	UAE	74787	9/11/2005	78752	01/14/07	Schussler Creative, Inc.
A Prehistoric Family Adventure	Active	US	78-591,547	3/21/2005	3,181,810	125/06	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
Eat Shop Explore Discover	Active	US	78-591.554	3/21/2005	3,172,378	11/14/06	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
Paleo Zone	Active	US	77-099,536	2/5/2007	3,316,541	10/23/07	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Active	France	053400377	12/28/2005	446738	01/15/07	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	Qatar	46430	9/9/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	Qatar	46431	9/9/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Active	Singapore	T05/20070C		T05/2007OC	10/12/05	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Active	Singapore	T05/20069Z		T05/20069Z	05/29/06	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Active	US	76-619,299	11/4/2004	3,177,508	11/28/06	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX	Active	US	76-619,230	11/4/2004	3,390,516	03/04/08	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-REX A Prehistoric Family Adventure	Active	US	76-622,951	12/2/2004	3,181,393	12/05/06	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex Design with Dinos	Active	US	76-666,629	9/25/2006	3,506,851	09/30/08	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex Design with Leaves	Active	US	76/666609	9/25/2006	3,506,850	09/30/08	T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	Qatar	46432	9/9/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	Qatar	46433	9/9/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	UAE	99813	9/10/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	UAE	99814	9/10/2007			T-Rex Cafe, Inc.
Kitchen of Fire	Active	US	76-634,254	3/24/2005	3,291,355	09/11/07	T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	China	5572337	8/29/2006			T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	China	5572356	8/29/2006			T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	Egypt	206554	9/12/2007			T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-REX	Pending	Egypt	206555	9/12/2007			T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-REX Eat Shop Explore & Discover	Active	US	76-622,952	12/2/2004	3,240,243	05/08/07	T-rex Café, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	Egypt	206556	9/12/2007			T-Rex Café, Inc.
	Donding	Egypt	206557	9/12/2007			T-Rex Café, Inc.
T-Rex with Dinos	Pending	Egypt	200001	3/12/2007			1 Hox daid, inc.
T-Rexcellent	Active	US	77-129,123	3/13/2007	3,316,979	10/23/07	T-Rex Café, Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/30/2008**